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GENERAL HANDLE
—RFA

eS|

Handle

W EE TR

Curved handle

B EFW

Handles

B TR

Revolving handles

BB TS

Fold-away handles

B EIFE

Control handles

B FiREK

Ball knobs

B FRE

Taper knobs

W iR

Handle levers

B SRR

Handle seats

HY 8310.1

JB/T 7270.1-2014

Handles

Type Material Surfaced process

HY8310.1 Steel
HY8310.1S SUS304

Parameter Size

Item No.

Type A Type B
HY8310.1\A4x32x| HY8310.1\BM4x32
HY8310.1\A5x40x| HY8310.1\BM5x40
HY8310.1\A6x50xI HY8310.1\BM6x50
HY8310.1\A8x63xI HY8310.1\BM8x63
HY8310.1\A10x80x! HY8310.1\BM10x80
HY8310.1\A12x100xI HY8310.1\BM12x100
HY8310.1\A16x112xI HY8310.1\BM16x112

HY8310.1S\BM6x50.8
HY8310.1S\BM8x63.5

Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Natural

L
32
40
50
63
80

100
112
50.8
63.5

SUS304 HY8310.1S\BM10x82.5 82.5
HY8310.1S\BM12x101.6 101.6

HY 8310.1-1

Handles

Name Material
Handle tH&< Aluminum alloy

Parameter Size

Item No.

$BAZ (Aluminum alloy)
HY8310.1-1\M8x16
HY8310.1-1\M10x35

Surfaced process
R Xi&f Diamond-knurled

Main dimensions
D D,
26 22
26 22

BAME EEEL

Leading technology and prioritizing reputation

Main dimensions

dl
M4
M5
M6
VE]

12
16
20
22

6
8

I
8 10
10 12

10 12 14 16

14
18
22
25

16 18 20
20 22 25
25 28 32
28 32 36

Mounting hole
L
16
35

017/018
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Curved Handles

Surfaced process

Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Type Material
HY8310.2 Steel
HY8310.2S SUS304

Parameter Size

Item No.

Type A
HY8310.2\A4x32xI
HY8310.2\A5x40xI
HY8310.2\A6x50xI
HY8310.2\A8x63xI
HY8310.2\A10x80xI
HY8310.2\A12x100xI|
HY8310.2\A16x112xI

SUS304
Handles
Name Material
Handle Steel

Parameter Size

Type B
HY8310.2\BM4x32
HY8310.2\BM5x40
HY8310.2\BM6x50
HY8310.2\BM8x63
HY8310.2\BM10x80
HY8310.2\BM12x100
HY8310.2\BM16x112
HY8310.2S\BM6x50.8
HY8310.2S\BM8x66.7
HY8310.2S\BM10x81
HY8310.2S\BM12x95.2

Surfaced process

Natural

32
40
50
63
80
100
112
50.8
66.7
81
95.2

10
13
16
20
25
32
36
15.9
20.6
254
31.8

Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Item No.

Type A
HY8310.3\A5x50x|
HY8310.3\A6x63xI
HY8310.3\A8x80xI
HY8310.3\A10x100xI
HY8310.3\A12x125xI|
HY8310.3\A16x160x!
HY8310.3\A20x200xI|

Type B
HY8310.3\BM5x50
HY8310.3\BM6x63
HY8310.3\BM8x80
HY8310.3\BM10x100
HY8310.3\BM12x125
HY8310.3\BM16x160
HY8310.3\BM20x200

50
63
80
100
125
160
200

10
13
16
20
25
32

D1
d

n
(D

mm
Main dimensions
d d; | Iy
4 M4 6 8 10 8
5 M5 8 10 12 10
6 M6 10 12 14 16 12
8 M8 12 14 16 18 20 14
10 M10 16 18 20 22 25 16
12 M12 20 22 25 28 32 18
16 M16 22 25 28 32 36 20
- M6 - 12.7
- M8 - 14.3
- M10 - 17.5
- M12 - 20.6
AR
al I N - - a
11
B!
s} —H- - ]
mm
Main dimensions
d d; | Iy
5 M5 6 8 10 10
6 M6 8 10 12 12
8 M8 10 12 16 14
10 M10 12 16 20 16
12 M12 16 20 22 18
16 M16 20 22 25 20
20 M20 25 32 40 25

Revolving Handles

Name Material
Handle Steel\ Bakelite
Threaded shank Steel
Parameter Size
Item No.
4N (Steel) A (Bakelite)
HY8310.4\AM5x25 HY8310.4\BM5x25
HY8310.4\AM6x32 HY8310.4\BM6x32
HY8310.4\AM8x40(50) HY8310.4\BM8x40(50)
HY8310.4\AM10x50 HY8310.4\BM10x50
HY8310.4\AM12x63 HY8310.4\BM12x63

Revolving Handles

Name Material
Handle Steel\ Bakelite
Threaded shank Steel

Parameter Size
Item No.

X (Steel)
HY8310.4-1\AM6X50
HY8310.4-1\AM8x63
HY8310.4-1\AM10x80
HY8310.4-1\AM12x100

R (Bakelite)
HY8310.4-1\BM6x50
HY8310.4-1\BM8x63
HY8310.4-1\BM10x80
HY8310.4-1\BM12x100

Surfaced process
( Steel)

D1

mraxE¥=E 019/020
Leading technology and prioritizing reputation

Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Main dimensions

L D
25 12
32 14

40/50 16
50 20
63 25

10
12
14
16
18

M5

M6

M8
M10
M12

mm

Threaded shank
|
10
12
14
16
18

.
|

Surfaced process

Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Main dimensions

L D
50 16
63 18
80 22

100 25

12
14
16
18

M6
M8
M10
M12

mm
Threaded shank
|
12
14
16
18

W02 UDAY MMM



www.hycn.com

S EM PR BAEEEE2021/022

P o HUAYANG ACCESSORIES Leading technology and priritizing reputation

. L ) Revolving Handles
Revolving Handles
% PR
BE
I LE N —7 A
w\q»\“\
L \;‘;,ﬂ‘@v | L
Type Material Surfaced process
HY8310.5 Steel Sand-blasted\chrome bright
HY8310.5S SUS304 Natural Name Material Surfaced process
Handle Bakelite Black,glossy finish
Parameter Size mm Threaded shank Steel\ SUS304 Chrome bright\ Natural
Item No. Main dimensions Threaded shank
Type A Type B L Ly D D, d I Parameter Size mm
e e S S — L
; X . X
R X (Bakeli teel 2 S Bakeli 4 L D D d |
HY8310.5\AM10x80 HY8310.5\BM10x90 80 90 22 16 M10 16 B, 8 (Ba e\'te‘ Siee)) B, A (Ba e\'te‘ L) 1
HY8310.5\AM12x100 HY8310.5\BM12x112 100 112 25 18 M12 18 NI LliEETUe? DX L 2 i) Ll s
HY8310.5\AM16x112 HY8310.5\BM16x126 112 126 32 22 M16 20 SR E 2T e SIVEELD e LD £l e L i o L2
HY8310.5S\BM6x50.8 _ 50.8 15.9 11.1 M6 12.7 HY8310.5-2\M12x102 HY8310.5-2S\M12x102 102 28 22 M12 18
HY8310.5S\BM8x63.5 - 63.5 19 1135 M8 14.3
SUS304 HY8310.5S\BM10x82.5 - 82.5 22.2 15.9 M10 15.9
HY8310.5S\BM12x101.6 - 101.6 25.4 19.1 M12 19.1
Revolving Handles
h L
Revolving Handles
h L ‘
8 < 3 ﬁ — %%
, R IIIIRRES
a in =P ‘ al
Name Material Surfaced process
Name Material Surfaced process Handle Plastic Matt black
Handle Bakelite Black,glossy finish Threaded shank Steel\ SUS304 Zincing\ Natural
Threaded shank Steel\ SUS304 Zincing\ Natural
Parameter Size mm
Parameter Size M Item No. Main dimensions Threaded shank
Iltem No. Main dimensions Threaded shank ¥8_ %X (Plastic, Steel) ¥8. 58N (Plastic, SUS304) L D D, d h S|
BRA. $¥ (Bakelite, Steel) BRAR. A55E5M (Bakelite, SUS304) L D D, d h HY8310.5-3\M6x28 HY8310. 5-3S\M6x28 28 14 11 M6 10 3
HY8310.5-1\M6x50 HY8310.5-1S\M6x50 50 21 17 M6 13 HY8310.5-3\M6x40 HY8310. 5-3S\M6x40 40 18 15 M6 13 3
HY8310.5-1\M8x65 HY8310. 5-1S\M8x65 65 23 19 M8 15 HY8310.5-3\M6x50 HY8310. 5-3S\M6x50 50 21 17 M6 13 S
HY8310.5-1\M10x80 HY8310. 5-1S\M10x80 80 26 21 M10 16 HY8310.5-3\M8x65 HY8310. 5-3S5\M8x65 65 23 19 M8 15 4
HY8310.5-1\M12x100 HY8310.5-1S\M12x100 100 28 22 M12 18 HY8310.5-3\M10x80 HY8310. 5-35\M10x80 80 26 21 M10 16 5
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Curved Revolving Handles

Type Material
HY8310.6 Steel
HY8310.6S SUS304
HY8310.6L Aluminum alloy

Parameter Size

BE
L1

DL
D2
el
W

|

\

|

|

BN

\E:I

Surfaced process
Sand-blasted\chrome bright
Natural
Sand-blasted \ chrome bright\polishing

Type A
HY8310.6\AM6X50
HY8310.6\AM8x63
HY8310.6\AM10x80
HY8310.6\AM12x92.5

SUS304

Aluminum alloy

Fold-away Handles

Name
Handle

Flod-away Mechanism Steel

Parameter Size

K (Bakelite)
HY8310.11\A16x50
HY8310.11\A20x63
HY8310.11\A20x80
HY8310.11\A20x90

Item No. Main dimensions Threaded shank
Type B L Ly D D, d |
- 50 - 16 11 M6 12
HY8310.6\BM8x71 63 71 20 14 M8 14
HY8310.6\BM10x90 80 90 25 16 M10 16
HY8310.6\BM12x100 92.5 100 32 20 M12 18
HY8310.6S\BM6x57.1 - 57.1 15.9 11.1 M6 12.7
HY8310.6S\BM8x71.4 - 71.4 20.6 135 M8 14.3
HY8310.6S\BM10x85.7 - 85.7 25.4 15.9 M10 15.9
HY8310.6S\BM12x101.6 - 101.6 31.8 19.1 M12 19.1
HY8310.6L\BM6x54.5 - 54.5 16 14 M6 11
HY8310.6L\BM8x67 - 67 20 18 M8 13
HY8310.6L\BM10x83 - 83 25 21 M10 14
HY8310.6L\BM12x105.5 - 105.5 32 26 M12 21
D
——
\
\
| |
| | 90°
: \
| |
1 — - T
H | |
L+I:E ‘ - - 1 —
sl al
d
Material Surfaced process
Bakelite\  Steel\ Plastic ( Steel) Sand-blasted
Zincing\ Blackened
mm
Item No. Main dimensions
X (Steel) ¥8 (Plastic) L D d d; H B t
HY8310.11\B16x50 HY8310.11\C16x50 50 21 16 M4 15 13 2
HY8310.11\B20x63 HY8310.11\C20x63 65 23 20 M6 20 15 2
HY8310.11\B20x80 HY8310.11\C20x80 80 26 20 M6 20 15 2
HY8310.11\B20x90 HY8310.11\C20x90 90 28 20 M6 20 15 2

mm

Fold-away Safety Handles

Name Material
Handle Steel
Flod—away Mechanism Steel

Parameter Size
Item No.

X (Steel)
HY8310.11-1\M8x63x14(24)
HY8310.11-1\M10x80x14(28)
HY8310.11-1\M12x100x16(34)

Control Handles

RAGEEEEE

Leading technology and prioritizing reputation

023/024

Name Material
Handle Steel
Spindle Steel
Parameter Size
Item No.

M (Steel) L
HY8310.22\12x35 B85
HY8310.22\16x45 45
HY8310.22\18x55 55
HY8310.22\20x65 65

Had - -
_ {l ]
d
Surfaced process
Plastic coated\Sand-blasted\Chrome bright
Chrome bright\ Blackened
mm
Main dimensions Mounting hole
L D d |
63 18 M8 14 24
80 22 M10 14 28
100 25 M12 16 34
2
i
i
5
V\b'—
' Al
1
—H A |
L
Surfaced process
Chrome bright
Blackened
mm
Main dimensions Spindle
Lg= D d d; d, a B A
60 20 12 6 2 11.3° 6 16
75 25 16 8 2 11.3° 7 20
91 28 18 10 S 11.3° 8 25
108 30 20 12 8 11.3° 10 30
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Ball Knobs

Name Material
Knob Bakelite
Metal insert Brass\  Steel

Parameter Size

Surfaced color
Black\ Red
( steel) Zincing

Item No.

Type A (2 black/ 41 red)
HY8311.1\AM5x20
HY8311.1\AM6x20(25)
HY8311.1\AM8x25(32)
HY8311.1\AM10x32(40)
HY8311.1\AM12x40(50)
HY8311.1\AM16x50

Taper Knobs

Name Material
Knob Bakelite

Parameter Size

Item No.

X7 Bakelite ( 22 black/ 4T red)
HY8311.3\AM6x20
HY8311.3\AM8x25
HY8311.3\AM10x32
HY8311.3\AM12x40
HY8311.3\AM16x45

Type B ( 2 black/ £I red)

HY8311.1\BM5x20
HY8311.1\BM6x20(25)
HY8311.1\BM8x25(32)
HY8311.1\BM10x32(40)
HY8311.1\BM12x40(50)
HY8311.1\BM16x50

Surfaced color
Black\ Red

20
20 25
25 32
32 40
40 50

50

AZY

AR

Main dimensions

H
18
18

22.5
29
36
45

D1
d

mm
Mounting hole

Main dimensions

L D
20 16
25 20
32 25
40 32
45 40

12
15
20
25
32

M6
M8
M10
M12
M16

d |
M5 12
M6 14
M8 16
M10 20
M12 25
M16 30
@]
mm

Mounting hole

|
14
16
20
25
32

Ellipse Knobs

Name Material Surfaced color
Knob Bakelite Black\ Red
Metal insert Brass\  Steel ( steel) Zincing

Parameter Size
Item No.

7K (Bakelite)
HY8311.4\M6x20
HY8311.4\M8x25
HY8311.4\M10x32
HY8311.4\M12x40

Cylindrical Knobs

‘/

Name Material

Knob Bakelite\

Parameter Size

Type A (¥ Steel)
HY8311.5\AM5x32
HY8311.5\AM6x36
HY8311.5\AM8x40
HY8311.5\AM10x50
HY8311.5\AM12x60
HY8311.5\AM16x70

Main dimensions

20
25
32
40

Surfaced process

Steel ( Steel)

Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Item No.

Type B (£ black/ £I red)

HY8311.5\BM5x32
HY8311.5\BM6x36
HY8311.5\BM8x40
HY8311.5\BM10x50
HY8311.5\BM12x60
HY8311.5\BM16x70

D
17
20
25
32

32
36
40
50
60
70

D
14
16
18
22
28
32

Main dimensions

Dl
10
12
14
16
22
26

R EEE
o 2L 025/026
/ T
kel (a)]
Y 1
L1
L
mm
Mounting hole
D, d Ly
14 M6 14
16 M8 16
20 M10 20
25 M12 25
L
AZY

L
a '01 L a

L1

BHY
‘V\ v 1N N
'cx -
mm

Mounting hole

d L,
M5 20
M6 22
M8 26
M10 32
M12 36
M16 45
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Handle Levers

Name Material
Lever Steel

Surfaced process
Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Parameter Size

Type A
HY8311.6\A5XLXL
HY8311.6\A6xLxL,
HY8311.6\A8XLXL
HY8311.6\A10xLxL,
HY8311.6\A12xLxL,
HY8311.6\A16xLxL,

Taper Knobs

Name
Knob
Metal insert

Item No.

Type B
HY8311.6\BM5xLxL,
HY8311.6\BM6XLXL,
HY8311.6\BM8xLxL,
HY8311.6\BM10xLxL,
HY8311.6\BM12xLxL,
HY8311.6\BM16xLxL,

Material
Bakelite\  Plastic
Steel

Parameter Size

K (Bakelite)

Item No.

#8 (Plastic)
HY8311.22\BM10(M12)x95

HY8311.22\AM12x100

M5

M6

M8
M10
M12
M16

HY8311.22\BM12x110

ARY
o 'ol - o
L1 L Lo
BEY
 {H-
L2 L
mm
Main dimensions
L L, L, D
12 16 20 25 32 6 8 10 8 6
40 50 63 80 100 8 10 12 10 8
20 25 32 40 50 63 10 12 16 12 10
80 100 125 160 200 12 16 20 14 12

25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 16 20 25 16 16
160 200 250 320 400 500 630 20 25 32 20 20

Surfaced process
Black
Zincing

mm

Main dimensions Mounting hole

L D D, d h
95 32 25 M10 M12 25
100 36 28 M12 26
110 32 27 M12 25

Knurled Knobs

Name Material
Knob Plastic

Parameter Size

Item No.
¥8 (Plastic)
HY8311.23\M8x42
HY8311.23\M10x50
HY8311.23\M12x60

Ellipse Knobs

42
50
60

Surfaced col
Black

22
25
32

Name Material
Knob Bakelite

Parameter Size
Item No.
AR (Bakelite)
HY8311.24\M8x58

HY8311.24\M10x70
HY8311.24\M12x81

58
70
81

BAREEEEE 027 /028

Leading technology and prioritizing reputation

D1
D2
_d .

or

Main dimensions

Mounting hole

D, D, d | h
15 10.5 M8 20 19
17 125 M10 24 23
22 17 M12 28 28
L
h
a | \ a

Surfaced color

Black

25
30
35

Main dimensions

Dl D2
16 11
18 13
22 17

mm
Mounting hole
d | h
M8 35 19
M10 42 23
M12 48 28
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Handle Seats

Name Material
Handle seat Iron

Parameter Size
Item No.
Type A\Type B
HY8312.1\12x25
HY8312.1\16x32
HY8312.1\20x40
HY8312.1\25x50

Handle Seats

Name Material
Handle seat Iron

Parameter Size
Item No.
£ (Iron)
HY8312.2\M12x40

HY8312.2\M16x50
HY8312.2\M24x70

Type C\Type D
HY8312.1\M12x25
HY8312.1\M16x32
HY8312.1\M20x40
HY8312.1\M24x50

40
50
70

Surfaced process
Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Main dimensions

D H
25 40
32 50
40 63
50 76

Surfaced process
Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Main dimensions

H A
28 12
85 14
50 22

BEY

{]
ﬁ/§

i
i
L Ll

Mounting hole

d d, d, d; d, ds h hy
12 M12 M8 8 5 3 16 14
16 M16 M10 10 6 5 20 18
20 M20 M12 12 6 4 25 22
25 M24 M16 16 8 5 32 28
A di
T v<
= |
d S~d2_
D
mm
Mounting hole
d h dy d,
M12 16 8 3
M16 20 10 4
M24 32 12 )

Handle Seats

Name
Handle seat

Material
Iron

Parameter Size

Type A(n=1)
HY8312.3\A10x40
HY8312.3\A12x50
HY8312.3\A16x60
HY8312.3\A18x70
HY8312.3\A22x80

Handle Seats

Name
Handle seat

Item No.

Type B(n=3)
HY8312.3\B10x40
HY8312.3\B12x50
HY8312.3\B16x60
HY8312.3\B18x70
HY8312.3\B22x80

Material
Iron

Parameter Size

Item No.

£ (Iron)

Surfaced process
Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Type C(n=4)
HY8312.3\C10x40
HY8312.3\C12x50
HY8312.3\C16x60
HY8312.3\C18x70
HY8312.3\C22x80

D
40
50
60
70
80

Surfaced process
Sand-blasted\chrome bright

Main dimensions

HY8312.4\12x50
HY8312.4\16x60
HY8312.4\18x70
HY8312.4\22x80

D H
50 26
60 32
70 32
80 36

A
16
20
25
30

RAGEEEEE
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AEl n=1
B& n=3
CE n=4
AN
5 |
7%/
d2 d
D

Main dimensions

029/030

n—d1

mm

Mounting hole

H d h d;
22 10 14 M6
26 12 18 M8
32 16 21 M10
32 18 21 M10
36 22 24 M12
d2
. AN
IINE
| M
g1, | d ds
-
D
Mounting hole
d h d, d,
12 18 6.7 M8
16 21 8.5 M10
18 21 &5 M10
22 21 8.5 M12

(=8
N

o o o1 O b~

mm

(o8
w

(2B BN, Be)]
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